UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT
PREPARED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING MAIL TO:

Ernest D. Simon 105 W. Adams, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60603-6206

848866502



Doc#: 1026640043 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/23/2010 10:47 AM Pg: 1 of 3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

THE GRANTOR, Devo. Bank, an Illinois Banking Corporation, whose address is 6445 N. Western Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60645 does hereby remise, release, convey and quit claim to Devon Bank Client Services LLC #103, an Illinois limited liability company whose address is 6445 N. Western Avenue, Chicago, Illinois ali right, title and interest in the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:

SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND P.I.N.

Dated this 14th day of September, 2010

GRANTOR

Devon Bank, an Illinois Banking Corporation

By: Report Fron

Its: President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

) 33 }

I the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State aforesaid, do he ely certify that Brent Frank, personally known to me to be the President of Devon Bank, an Illinois Banking Corporation (the "Company"), and known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as President of said Company as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal September 14, 2010.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" JOHN P. MURK Johny Public, State of Illinoi

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3-24-11

WHICE and a second permanent of the second property of the pro

US_ACTIVE-8101523.1-324777-00001

Box 400-CTCC

S A SC A INIT A

.1026640043D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER

LOT 1 N RAYMOND HARA SUBDIVISION, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30,1994 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94847852, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly Known As: 5701 W. Touhy, Niles, IL

P.I.N. 10 32-203-036-0000

Exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45 (e), September 14, 2010.

Ernest D. Simon attorney for Grantor

W:\4405 Devon Bank\10074 Central Investments\Rider.doc

1026640043D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature:
Subscribed 2.11d worn to before me by the	√ Grantee or Agent
said Liensit I. Simin	-
this day of	OFFICIAL OFFI
Anglica Rego Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELICA RIGONI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:00104/12

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Grantee of Agent
said <u>Emr. 0. 5, non</u> this day of SEP 1 7 2010	
day of SEP 1 7 2010	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELICA RIGONI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/04/12

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]